financing, and building permits (collectively, the “Approvals”). This proposed course of action 
varies from the County’s usual requirement that the Approvals be obtained prior to the transfer 
of County property. 

The Commission negotiated a purchase price of Six Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($677,500.00) for Condominium Units Two and Three (the “Purchase Price”). 

Declaration of No Further Need – Sale and Renovation of a Portion of Warner Circle Special Park 
October 27, 2021 
Page 2 of 3 

The proposed Purchase Price is to be payable as follows: (a) Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($200,000) in cash due at Closing; (b) One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000) via 
promissory note secured by a first lien deed of trust; (c) One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($100,000) via Assignment of Maryland Heritage Structure Award; and (d) Two Hundred 
Seventy-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($277,500) in-kind consideration in the form of 
a public benefit from the contemplated public use of the community space to be provided in 
Condominium Unit Three. 

Under the proposed transaction, all proceeds of the sale will be assigned to the Commission, and